Resolution approving a change in position title for Division Chief of Suppression.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, City Department Heads may request reorganizations of their departmental Table of Organizations during the deliberations over their Year 2017 operating budgets, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council's Committee on Finance & Personnel has referred these departmental reorganizations to the Human Resources Department for their approval and recommendation, and

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief has recommended a change in position title for the three Division Chief of Suppression to accurately reflect the standardized titles within the Fire Industry, NIMS and ICS.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that effective October 13, 2017, the position title of Division Chief of Suppression within the Fire Department be changed to Battalion Chief.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the job description and established pay grade for Battalion Chief shall remain the same as that of Division Chief of Suppression.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Fire Chief are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin